©
 P
ep
pe
rl+
Fu
ch
s

Brief Instructions
Cable Glands, Metal, for non-amored cables CG.NA.* for shielded EMC cables CG.EM.* 4
Type Code / Model Number
Example: CG.NA.M20.BN.C.16.K01
Cable gland metal, for non-armored cables, thread size M20, body brass nickel-plated, chloroprene seals for -40 °C ... 80 °C, installation
thread length 16 mm, one piece
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
CG . NA . *** . ** . * . ** . K**
CG . NA . M20 . BN . C . 16 . K01
1 Series
CG cable glands
2 Type
NA metal, for non-armored cables
3 Thread, type and size
M* metric ISO pitch 1.5; sizes see dimensions data table
NPT* NPT ANSI ASME B1.20.1; sizes see dimensions data table
4 Material
BN brass nickel-plated
SS stainless steel
5 Material seals / O-Ring
C chloroprene / neoprene
S silicone
6 Thread length for installation in enclosure
** length in mm
7 Packaging unit
units not packaged, for use in Pepperl+Fuchs Solution Engineering Centers
K** units quantity per package
©
 P
ep
pe
rl+
Fu
ch
s
· S
ub
je
ct
 to
 m
od
ific
at
io
ns
 /
D
O
C
T-
39
50
F
- 2
02
5-
08
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information"
Pepperl+Fuchs Group Tel: +49 621 776-0
www.pepperl-fuchs.com E-Mail: info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Brief Instructions
Cable Glands, Metal, for non-amored cables CG.NA.* for shielded EMC cables CG.EM.* 5
Type Code / Model Number
Example: CG.EM.M20.BN.C.18.K01
Cable gland metal, for shielded EMC cables, thread size M20, body brass nickel-plated, chloroprene seals for -40 °C ... 80 °C, installation
thread length 18 mm, one piece
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
CG . EM . *** . ** . * . ** . K**
CG . EM . M20 . BN . C . 18 . K01
1 Series
CG cable glands
2 Type

Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information"
Pepperl+Fuchs Group Tel: +49 621 776-0
www.pepperl-fuchs.com E-Mail: info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Brief Instructions
Cable Glands, Metal, for non-amored cables CG.NA.* for shielded EMC cables CG.EM.* 6
Variant-Specific Data
Dimensions Metric - Brass Nickel-plated
UL: X = UL approved
Type
Thread
size
Clamping range [mm] seal insert combi-
nations Dimensions [mm]
UL
TD D S1+S2+S3 S1+S2 S1 H L TL D2 SW1 SW2
CG.NA.M16S.BN.C.16.* M16 3 ... 9 3 ... 6 6 ... 9 - 33 49 16 24 22 22 -
CG.NA.M16.BN.C.16.* M16 4 ... 12 4 ... 6 6 ... 9 9 ... 12 33 49 16 24 22 22 -
CG.NA.M20S.BN.C.16.* M20 4 ... 12 4 ... 6 6 ... 9 9 ... 12 29 45 16 26.5 24 22 X
CG.NA.M20.BN.C.16.* M20 10 ... 16 10 ... 12 12 ... 14.5 14.5 ... 16 32 48 16 31 28 28 X
CG.NA.M25S.BN.C.16.* M25 10 ... 18 10 ... 12 12 ... 14.5 14.5 ... 18 32.5 48.5 16 31 28 28 X
CG.NA.M25.BN.C.16.* M25 14 ... 20 14 ... 17 17 ... 20 - 36 52 16 39 35 35 X
CG.NA.M32S.BN.C.16.* M32 14 ... 24 14 ... 17 17 ... 20 20 ... 24 35 51 16 39 35 35 X
CG.NA.M40S.BN.C.18.* M40 22 ... 32 22 ... 24 24 ... 27 27 ... 32 42.5 60.5 18 49.5 45 45 X
CG.NA.M50S.BN.C.18.* M50 26 ... 35 26 ... 28 28 ... 31 31 ... 35 45.5 63.5 18 61 55 50 X
CG.NA.M50.BN.C.18.* M50 35 ... 44 35 ... 38 38 ... 41 41 ... 44 45 63 18 70 64 64 X
CG.NA.M63S.BN.C.18.* M63 35 ... 45 35 ... 38 38 ... 41 41 ... 45 45 63 18 75 68 64 X
CG.NA.M63.BN.C.18.* M63 46 ... 56 46 ... 48 48 ... 52 52 ... 56 54 72 18 89 75 80 X
©
 P
ep
pe

Type TD
Mass
approx.
Diameter
thru-hole
[mm]
Nut torques [Nm] seal insert com-
binations
Sealing plugs C
A B DT SW1 SW2
S1+S2+S3
SW2
S1+S2
SW2
S1
CG.NA.M16S.BN.C.16.K01 M16  51 76 16 ... 16.2 4 20 18 - BP.NA.M16-
M20S.PA 1
CG.NA.M16.BN.C.16.K01 M16  51 76 16 ... 16.2 4 20 18 15 BP.NA.M16-
M20S.PA 1
CG.NA.M16.BN.C.16.K50 M16  51 2.81 16 ... 16.2 4 20 18 15 BP.NA.M16-
M20S.PA 50
CG.NA.M20S.BN.C.16.K01 M20  48  70 20 ... 20.2 5.5 20 18 15 BP.NA.M16-
M20S.PA 1
CG.NA.M20S.BN.C.16.K50 M20  48 2.64 20 ... 20.2 5.5 20 18 15 BP.NA.M16-
M20S.PA 50
CG.NA.M20.BN.C.16.K01 M20  65  101 20 ... 20.2 6 24 22 18 BP.NA.M20-
M25S.PA 1
CG.NA.M20.BN.C.16.K50 M20  65 3.58 20 ... 20.2 6 24 22 18 BP.NA.M20-
M25S.PA 50
CG.NA.M25S.BN.C.16.K01 M25  73  110 25 ... 25.2 6 25 22 18 BP.NA.M20-
M25S.PA 1
CG.NA.M25S.BN.C.16.K25 M25  73 2.01 25 ... 25.2 6 25 22 18 BP.NA.M20-
M25S.PA 25
CG.NA.M25.BN.C.16.K01 M25  116 160 25 ... 25.2 6 26 22 - BP.NA.M25-
M32S.PA 1
CG.NA.M25.BN.C.16.K15 M25  116 1.91 25 ... 25.2 6 26 22 - BP.NA.M25-
M32S.PA 15
CG.NA.M32S.BN.C.16.K01 M32  115  165 32 ... 32.3 6 28 23 20 BP.NA.M25-
M32S.PA 1
CG.NA.M32S.BN.C.16.K15 M32  115 1.9 32 ... 32.3 6 28 23 20 BP.NA.M25-
M32S.PA 15
CG.NA.M40S.BN.C.18.K01 M40  211  293 40 ... 40.3 12 56 50 45 BP.NA.M32-
M40S.PA 1
CG.NA.M40S.BN.C.18.K05 M40  211 1.16 40 ... 40.3 12 56 50 45 BP.NA.M32-
M40S.PA 5
CG.NA.M50S.BN.C.18.K01 M50  327  458 50 ... 50.3 18 57 55 52 BP.NA.M40-
M50S.PA 1
CG.NA.M50S.BN.C.18.K05 M50  327 1.8 50 ... 50.3 18 57 55 52 BP.NA.M40-
M50S.PA 5
CG.NA.M50.BN.C.18.K01 M50  438  613 50 ... 50.3 18 190 155 140 BP.NA.M50-
M63S.PA 1
CG.NA.M50.BN.C.18.K04 M50  438 1.93 50 ... 50.3 18 190 155 140 BP.NA.M50-
M63S.PA 4
CG.NA.M63S.BN.C.18.K01 M63  468  655 63 ... 63.3 25 190 155 140 BP.NA.M50-
M63S.PA 1
CG.NA.M63S.BN.C.18.K04 M63  468 2.06 63 ... 63.3 25 190 155 140 BP.NA.M50-
M63S.PA 4
CG.NA.M63.BN.C.18.K01 M63  716  891 63 ... 63.3 25 160 145 135 BP.NA.M63-
M75S.PA 1
CG.NA.M63.BN.C.18.K02 M63  716 1.58 63 ... 63.3 25 160 145 135 BP.NA.M63-
M75S.PA 2
©
 P
ep

5-
08
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information"
Pepperl+Fuchs Group Tel: +49 621 776-0
www.pepperl-fuchs.com E-Mail: info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Brief Instructions
Cable Glands, Metal, for non-amored cables CG.NA.* for shielded EMC cables CG.EM.* 8
Dimensions Metric - Stainless Steel
UL: X = UL approved
Type
Threa
d size
Clamping range [mm] seal insert combina-
tions Dimensions [mm]
ULTD D S1+S2+S3 S1+S2 S1 H L TL D2 SW1 SW2
CG.NA.M16.SS.C.16.* M16 4 ... 12 4 ... 6 6 ... 9 9 ... 12 33 49 16 24 22 22 -
CG.NA.M20S.SS.C.16.* M20 4 ... 12 4 ... 6 6 ... 9 9 ... 12 29 45 16 26.5 24 22 X
CG.NA.M20.SS.C.16.* M20 10 ... 16 10 ... 12 12 ... 14.5 14.5 ... 16 32 48 16 31 28 28 X
CG.NA.M25S.SS.C.16.* M25 10 ... 18 10 ... 12 12 ... 14.5 14.5 ... 18 32.5 48.5 16 31 28 28 X
CG.NA.M25.SS.C.16.* M25 14 ... 20 14 ... 17 17 ... 20 - 36 52 16 39 35 35 X
CG.NA.M32S.SS.C.16.* M32 14 ... 24 14 ... 17 17 ... 20 20 ... 24 35 51 16 39 35 35 X
CG.NA.M40S.SS.C.18.* M40 22 ... 32 22 ... 24 24 ... 27 27 ... 32 42.5 60.5 18 49.5 45 45 X
CG.NA.M50S.SS.C.18.* M50 26 ... 35 26 ... 28 28 ... 31 31 ... 35 45.5 63.5 18 61 55 50 X
CG.NA.M50.SS.C.18.* M50 35 ... 44 35 ... 38 38 ... 41 41 ... 44 45 63 18 70 64 64 X
CG.NA.M63S.SS.C.18.* M63 35 ... 45 35 ... 38 38 ... 41 41 ... 45 45 63 18 75 68 64 X
CG.NA.M63.SS.C.18.* M63 46 ... 56 46 ... 48 48 ... 52 52 ... 56 54 72 18 89 75 80 X
©
 P
ep
pe

Type TD
Mass
approx.
Diameter
thru-hole
[mm]
Nut torques [Nm] seal insert com-
binations
Sealing plugs C
A B DT SW1 SW2
S1+S2+S3
SW2
S1+S2
SW2
S1
CG.NA.M16.SS.C.16.K01 M16  49  69 16 ... 16.2 4 20 18 15 BP.NA.M16-
M20S.PA 1
CG.NA.M16.SS.C.16.K50 M16  49  2.7 16 ... 16.2 4 20 18 15 BP.NA.M16-
M20S.PA 50
CG.NA.M20S.SS.C.16.K01 M20  49  82 20 ... 20.2 5.5 20 18 15 BP.NA.M16-
M20S.PA 1
CG.NA.M20S.SS.C.16.K50 M20  49  2.7 20 ... 20.2 5.5 20 18 15 BP.NA.M16-
M20S.PA 50
CG.NA.M20.SS.C.16.K01 M20  69  97 20 ... 20.2 6 24 22 18 BP.NA.M20-
M25S.PA 1
CG.NA.M20.SS.C.16.K50 M20  69  3.8 20 ... 20.2 6 24 22 18 BP.NA.M20-
M25S.PA 50
CG.NA.M25S.SS.C.16.K01 M25  75  105 25 ... 25.2 6 25 22 18 BP.NA.M20-
M25S.PA 1
CG.NA.M25S.SS.C.16.K25 M25  75 2.06 25 ... 25.2 6 25 22 18 BP.NA.M20-
M25S.PA 25
CG.NA.M25.SS.C.16.K01 M25  110  154 25 ... 25.2 6 26 22 - BP.NA.M25-
M32S.PA 1
CG.NA.M25.SS.C.16.K15 M25  110 1.82 25 ... 25.2 6 26 22 - BP.NA.M25-
M32S.PA 15
CG.NA.M32S.SS.C.16.K01 M32  116  162 32 ... 32.3 6 28 23 20 BP.NA.M25-
M32S.PA 1
CG.NA.M32S.SS.C.16.K15 M32  116 1.91 32 ... 32.3 6 28 23 20 BP.NA.M25-
M32S.PA 15
CG.NA.M40S.SS.C.18.K01 M40  214  300 40 ... 40.3 12 56 50 45 BP.NA.M32-
M40S.PA 1
CG.NA.M40S.SS.C.18.K05 M40  214 1.18 40 ... 40.3 12 56 50 45 BP.NA.M32-
M40S.PA 5
CG.NA.M50S.SS.C.18.K01 M50  316  442 50 ... 50.3 18 57 55 52 BP.NA.M40-
M50S.PA 1
CG.NA.M50S.SS.C.18.K05 M50  316 1.74 50 ... 50.3 18 57 55 52 BP.NA.M40-
M50S.PA 5
CG.NA.M50.SS.C.18.K01 M50  412  577 50 ... 50.3 18 190 155 140 BP.NA.M50-
M63S.PA 1
CG.NA.M50.SS.C.18.K04 M50  412 1.81 50 ... 50.3 18 190 155 140 BP.NA.M50-
M63S.PA 4
CG.NA.M63S.SS.C.18.K01 M63  464  650 63 ... 63.3 25 190 155 140 BP.NA.M50-
M63S.PA 1
CG.NA.M63S.SS.C.18.K04 M63  464 2.04 63 ... 63.3 25 190 155 140 BP.NA.M50-
M63S.PA 4
CG.NA.M63.SS.C.18.K01 M63  779  843 63 ... 63.3 25 160 145 135 BP.NA.M63-
M75S.PA 1
CG.NA.M63.SS.C.18.K02 M63  779 1.71 63 ... 63.3 25 160 145 135 BP.NA.M63-
M75S.PA 2
©
 P
ep

Dimensions Metric - Brass Nickel-plated
UL: X = UL approved
Details and Accessories Metric - Brass Nickel-plated
A = Component [g]
B = Packaging unit [g] / [kg]
C = Delivery quantity
TD = Threadsize
*Knn: scope of delivery see table technical data
Type
Thread
size
Clamping range [mm] seal insert combi-
nations Dimensions [mm]
UL
TD D S1+S2+S3 S1+S2 S1 H L TL D2 SW1 SW2
CG.EM.M16.BN.C.16.* M16 4...8 - 4...6 6...8 30.5 46.5 16 22 20 20 -
CG.EM.M20.BN.C.18.* M20 4...12 4...6 6...9 9...12 28.5 46.5 18 26.5 24 20 X
CG.EM.M25.BN.C.16.* M25 10...18 10...12 12...14.5 14.5...18 32 48 16 31 28 28 X
CG.EM.M32.BN.C.19.* M32 14...24 14...17 17...20 20...24 35 54 19 39 35 35 X
CG.EM.M40.BN.C.20.* M40 22...32 22...24 24...27 27...32 42.5 62.5 20 49.5 45 45 X
CG.EM.M50.BN.C.20.* M50 26...35 26...28 28...31 31...35 48.5 68.5 20 61 55 50 X
Type TD
Mass
approx.
Diameter
thru-hole
[mm]
Nut torques [Nm] seal insert com-
binations
Sealing plugs C
A B DT SW1 SW2
S1+S2+S3
SW2
S1+S2
SW2
S1
CG.EM.M16.BN.C.16.K01 M16 58 87 16...16.2 4 - 25 18 BP.NA.M16-
M20S.PA 1
CG.EM.M16.BN.C.16.K50 M16 58 3.19 16...16.2 4 - 25 18 BP.NA.M16-
M20S.PA 50
CG.EM.M20.BN.C.18.K01 M20 56 85 20...20.2 5.5 20 18 15 BP.NA.M16-
M20S.PA 1
CG.EM.M20.BN.C.18.K50 M20 56 3.08 20...20.2 5.5 20 18 15 BP.NA.M16-
M20S.PA 50
CG.EM.M25.BN.C.16.K01 M25 61 92 25...25.2 6 25 22 18 BP.NA.M20-
M25S.PA 1
CG.EM.M25.BN.C.16.K25 M25 61 1.68 25...25.2 6 25 22 18 BP.NA.M20-
M25S.PA 25
CG.EM.M32.BN.C.19.K01 M32 116 174 32...32.3 6 28 20 18 BP.NA.M25-
M32S.PA 1
CG.EM.M32.BN.C.19.K15 M32 116 1.91 32...32.3 6 28 20 18 BP.NA.M25-

Dimensions Metric - Stainless Steel
UL: X = UL approved
Details and Accessories Metric - Stainless Steel
A = Component [g]
B = Packaging unit [g] / [kg]
C = Delivery quantity
TD = Threadsize
*Knn: scope of delivery see table technical data
Type
Thread
size
Clamping range [mm] seal insert combi-
nations Dimensions [mm]
UL
TD D S1+S2+S3 S1+S2 S1 H L TL D2 SW1 SW2
CG.EM.M16.SS.C.16.* M16 4...8 - 4...6 6...8 30.5 46.5 16 22 20 20 -
CG.EM.M20.SS.C.18.* M20 4...12 4...6 6...9 9...12 28.5 46.5 18 26.5 24 20 X
CG.EM.M25.SS.C.16.* M25 10...18 10...12 12...14.5 14.5...18 32 48 16 31 28 28 X
CG.EM.M32.SS.C.19.* M32 14...24 14...17 17...20 20...24 35 54 19 39 35 35 X
CG.EM.M40.SS.C.20.* M40 22...32 22...24 24...27 27...32 42.5 62.5 20 49.5 45 45 X
CG.EM.M50.SS.C.20.* M50 26...35 26...28 28...31 31...35 48.5 68.5 20 61 55 50 X
Type TD
Mass
approx.
Diameter
thru-hole
[mm]
Nut torques [Nm] seal insert combi-
nations
Sealing plugs C
A B DT SW1 SW2
S1+S2+S3
SW2
S1+S2
SW2
S1
CG.EM.M16.SS.C.16.K01 M16 55 83 16...16.2 4 - 25 18 BP.NA.M16-
M20S.PA 1
CG.EM.M16.SS.C.16.K50 M16 55 3.03 16...16.2 4 - 25 18 BP.NA.M16-
M20S.PA 50
CG.EM.M20.SS.C.18.K01 M20 55 85 20...20.2 5.5 20 18 15 BP.NA.M16-
M20S.PA 1
CG.EM.M20.SS.C.18.K50 M20 55 3.03 20...20.2 5.5 20 18 15 BP.NA.M16-
M20S.PA 50
CG.EM.M25.SS.C.16.K01 M25 64 96 25...25.2 6 25 22 18 BP.NA.M20-
M25S.PA 1
CG.EM.M25.SS.C.16.K25 M25 64 1.76 25...25.2 6 25 22 18 BP.NA.M20-
M25S.PA 25
CG.EM.M32.SS.C.19.K01 M32 126 189 32...32.3 6 28 20 18 BP.NA.M25-
M32S.PA 1
CG.EM.M32.SS.C.19.K15 M32 126 2.08 32...32.3 6 28 20 18 BP.NA.M25-